# FILE NO. 120204

# RESOLUTION NO. 73 - 12

[San Francisco Gay Softball League Day - March 11, 2012]

Resolution celebrating the 40<sup>th</sup> anniversary of the San Francisco Gay Softball League and proclaiming March 11, 2012, to be "San Francisco Gay Softball League Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Gay Softball League is celebrating its 40<sup>th</sup> year Opening Day Ceremony; and

WHEREAS, This momentous event will be held in our beautiful "City By The Bay" at the Lang Field complex; and

WHEREAS, Players from the 1973 season will be special honored guests; and WHEREAS, A special tribute will be bestowed upon Jack McGowan for his founding of the organization; and

WHEREAS, A special acknowledgement will be made to the Twin Peaks Tavern as a founding member; and

WHEREAS, The majority of the attendees will be San Francisco Gay Softball Players and their guests; and

WHEREAS, Other LGBT organizations will take part in the day's activities; now,

therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco, hereby proclaims March 11, 2012, to be "San Francisco Gay Softball League Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.

Supervisor Wiener , Campos BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



# City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

#### .

## File Number: 120204

## Date Passed: March 06, 2012

Resolution celebrating the 40th anniversary of the San Francisco Gay Softball League and proclaiming March 11, 2012, to be "San Francisco Gay Softball League Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.

March 06, 2012 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Cohen, Elsbernd, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Olague and Wiener

File No. 120204

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 3/6/2012 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

UNSIGNED

Mayor

3/16/12

Date Approved

Date: March 16, 2012

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

File No. 120204

City and County of San Francisco

Printed at 11:08 am on 3/7/12